new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HOUSE BILL 273

42ND LEGISLATURE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

VINCENT GALLEGOS

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY FOR

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURAL AWARENESS PROGRAMS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.

($55,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board of

APPROPRIATION.--Fifty-five thousand dollars

regents of eastern New Mexico university for expenditure in

fiscal year 1997 for the purpose of curriculum development and

cultural awareness programs to acknowledge the unique qualities

of class, status, gender, race, disability and ethnicity.

Any

unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of

fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund.

-109866.1



= hew

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 5, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred
HOUSE BILL 273

has had 1t under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman




new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

HE(Q

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

/HB 273

Adopted

Yes:
No:
Fxcused:

Absent:

HO273EC1

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

Not Adopted

Page 3

(Chief Clerk)

Date

The roll call vote was_6 For_2 Against

6
Dolliver, Nicely
Gonzales, McSherry, Trujillo

Weeks

(Chief Clerk)



= hew

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 13, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to

iwhom has been referred
HOUSE BILL 273

has had 1t under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:
1. On page 1, lines 15 and 16, strike “Fifty-five thousand
dollars ($55,000)” and insert in lieu thereof “Twenty-five

[thousand dollars ($25,000).

Respectfully submitted,

Max Coll, Chairman




new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

HB

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

273

Adopted

Yes:
No:
Fxcused:

Absent:

HO273AF1

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

Not Adopted

Page 5

(Chief Clerk)

Date

The roll call vote was_10 For_4 Against

10
Bird, Reyes, Townsend, Wallace
Coll, Knowles, Picraux, Saavedra

None

(Chief Clerk)



	HB0273
	HEC1
	HAFC1

