	HOUSE BILL 273
	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
	INTRODUCED BY
	VINCENT GALLEGOS
	AN ACT
	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY FOR
	CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURAL AWARENESS PROGRAMS.
]	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONFifty-five thousand dollars
	(\$55,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board of
]	regents of eastern New Mexico university for expenditure in
	fiscal year 1997 for the purpose of curriculum development and
	cultural awareness programs to acknowledge the unique qualities
	of class, status, gender, race, disability and ethnicity. Any
	unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of
	fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund.
	. 109866. 1

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

I

		State of New Mexico House of Representatives					
	1 2	FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE SECOND SESSI ON, 1996					
	3 4						
	5 6 7	February 5, 1996					
	, 8 9	Mr. Speaker:					
	10	Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred					
	11 12	HOUSE BILL 273					
	13	has had it under consideration and reports same with					
	14	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , and thence referred to the					
	15	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.					
	16	Respectfully submitted,					
ete	17	Nespectrully Submicted,					
delete	18						
" +	19						
[bracketed_mterial]	20						
ntei	21	Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman					
ed n	22						
ket	23						
brae	24						
Ξ	25						
		- 2 -					

<u> Underscored material = new</u>

I

					D
HI 1	EC/HB 273				Pag
2	Adopted _			Not Adopted _	
3					
4		(Chief Cl	lerk)		(Chief Clerk)
5			Dete		
6			Date _		
7	The roll	call vote v	vas <u>6</u> For <u>2</u>	_ Agai nst	
8	Yes:	6		-	
9	No:	Dolliver,	Ni cel y		
10			McSherry,	Trujillo	
11	Absent:	Weeks			
12					
13					
14	H0273EC1				
15					
16					
17 18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24 25					

		State of New Mexico House of Representatives					
		FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE					
	1	SECOND SESSION, 1996					
	2						
	3						
	4 5	February 13, 1996					
	5 6						
	7	Mr. Speaker:					
	, 8						
	9	Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to					
	10	whom has been referred					
	11						
	12	HOUSE BILL 273					
	13	has had it under consideration and reports same with					
	14	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , amended as follows:					
	15						
	16	1. On page 1, lines 15 and 16, strike "Fifty-five thousand					
Le	17	dollars (\$55,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "Twenty-five					
delete	18	thousand dollars (\$25,000)".					
П	19	Deensetfully submitted					
ial]	20	Respectfully submitted,					
[ <del>bracketed_mterial]</del>	21						
m þ	22						
<del>ket</del> e	23						
brac	24	Max Coll, Chairman					
Ξ	25						

<u>Underscored material = new</u>

I

HB	273							Pag
1								
2	Adopted _				Not Ado	pted		
3		(Chi o	f Clerk)				(Chief Cl	ork)
4		(enre	i orerkj				(enrer er	
5				Date				
6								
7	The roll	call vo	te was <u>1</u>	<u>0</u> For <u>4</u>	L Against	2		
8	Yes:	10						
9	No:	Bi rd,	Reyes,	Townsend	l, Wallace	e		
10	Excused:	Coll,	Knowl es	, Picrau	ıx, Saavee	lra		
11	Absent:	None						
12								
13								
14	H0273AF1							
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								

<u>Underscored material = new</u>

I

- 5 -